

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

(CC 9106/2013)

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2011 in LAA No.671/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMPAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9358 of 2013

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9545 of 2013

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9609 of 2013

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9738 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9741 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9752 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9781 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Harin Raval, ASG

Ms.Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr.S.Khalap, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr.Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Divya Anand, Adv.

Mr.B.P.Nahar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since notice has already been issued in the similar matter, we  
deem it proper to condone the delay in filing the special leave petitions.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A.No.674 of 2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master