

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
(CC 10865/2013)
(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2011 in LAA No.530/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAYAK RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10917 of 2013
With I.A.(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10972 of 2013
With I.A.(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11003 of 2013
With I.A.(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11031 of 2013
With I.A.(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11038 of 2013
With I.A.(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11041 of 2013
With I.A.(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11071 of 2013
With I.A.(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11218 of 2013
With I.A.(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11244 of 2013
With I.A.(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11247 of 2013
With I.A.(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11251 of 2013
With I.A.(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11270 of 2013
With I.A.(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11290 of 2013
With I.A.(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11333 of 2013
With I.A.(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11388 of 2013
With I.A.(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11396 of 2013
With I.A.(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11432 of 2013
With I.A.(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11574 of 2013
With I.A.(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11575 of 2013
With I.A.(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11591 of 2013
With I.A.(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11592 of 2013
With I.A.(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11601 of 2013
With I.A.(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11604 of 2013
With I.A.(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11605 of 2013
With I.A.(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12244 of 2013
With I.A.(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12275 of 2013
With I.A.(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12283 of 2013
With I.A.(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rakesh Khanna, ASG
 Mr.Surya Kant, Adv.
 Mr.Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
 Mr.Y.P.Mahajan, Adv.
 Ms.Seema Rao, Adv.
 Mr.Pranav Vyas, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since notice has already been issued in the similar matter, we
deem it proper to condone the delay in filing the special leave petitions.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A.No.674 of 2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master