

Ⓓ
ITEM NO.16 COURT NO.2 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 15125/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2011 in LAA No.172/2008,LAA No.272/2008LAA No.338/2008LAA No.367/2008LAA No.368/2008LAA No.369/2008LAA No.370/2008LAA No.434/2008LAA No.454/2008LAA No.464/2008LAA No.468/2008LAA No.470/2008LAA No.611/2008LAA No.663/2008LAA No.676/2008LAA No.678/2008LAA No.679/2008LAA No.680/2008LAA No.681/2008LAA No.683/2008LAA No.731/2008LAA No.754/2008LAA No.786/2008LAA No.826/2008LAA No.837/2008LAA No.853/2008LAA No.903/2008LAA No.924/2008LAA No.956/2008LAA No.309/2009LAA No.468/2009LAA No.547/2009LAA No.548/2009LAA No.629/2009LAA No.630/2009LAA No.22/2010LAA No.23/2010LAA No.30/2010LAA No.35/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUSHILA ETC. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Surat Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner No.2 in the special leave petition arising out of LAA No. 272 of 2008 is permitted to file the special leave petition.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.674 of 2012 and connected appeals.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|