

|  
ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 16334-16350/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2011 in LAA No.720/2006,  
LAA No.721/2006, LAA No.722/2006, LAA No.723/2006, LAA No.172/2010,  
LAA No.173/2010, LAA No.174/2010, LAA No.175/2010, LAA No.178/2010,  
LAA No.183/2010, LAA No.187/2010, LAA No.188/2010, LAA No.189/2010,  
LAA No.222/2010, LAA No.230/2010, LAA No.231/2010, LAA No.232/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAM NAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Surat Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Brajesh Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sumit,Adv.  
Ms. Alokha Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Arya,Adv.  
Mr. Narinder Chaudhry,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.  
Delay condoned in filing & re-filing of SLP as well as  
filing application for substitution.  
Application for substitution is allowed.  
Leave granted.  
Tag along with C.A. No.674/2012.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

|