

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

(CC 16312/2013)

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2011 in LAA No.519/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN KUMAR AND ANR

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16324 of 2013  
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16328 of 2013  
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16329 of 2013  
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16332 of 2013  
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16351 of 2013  
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16358 of 2013  
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16362 of 2013  
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16462 of 2013  
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16327 of 2013  
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16506-16507 of 2013  
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16549 of 2013  
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16681 of 2013  
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16790 of 2013  
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16809 of 2013  
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16829 of 2013  
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16830 of 2013  
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16880 of 2013  
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16918 of 2013  
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16922 of 2013  
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16951 of 2013  
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 16957 of 2013  
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17274 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17318 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.R.K.Khanna, ASG  
                                 Mr.J.S.Attri, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Ms.Saroj Bala, Adv.  
                                 Ms.Jhanvi Bora, Adv.  
                                 Ms.Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.  
                                 Ms.Seema Rao, Adv.  
                                 Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A.No.674 of 2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master