

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21118/2013

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAYAK RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH  
SLP(C)No.21119/2013 UNION OF INDIA MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.OM PRAKASH & ANR.  
100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21120/2013 UNION OF INDIA MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.LAXMI DEVI & ANR.  
100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21122/2013 U.O.I. MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.DAYANAND & ANR.  
100. S.( 502) (With Appl.(s) for c/delay in  
filing SLP and with office  
report)  
SLP(C)No.21123/2013 UNION OF INDIA MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.YOGENDER KUAMR & ANR.  
100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21124/2013 U.O.I. MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.DHARAMPAL & ANR.  
100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21126/2013 UNION OF INDIA MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.  
100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21127/2013 UNION OF INDIA MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.RAM KISHAN & ORS.  
100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21128/2013 UNION OF INDIA MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.NARENDER KUMAR & ANR.  
100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21129/2013 UNION OF INDIA MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.DARYAV SINGH & ANR.  
100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)

..2/-

Item No. 39

MAHRA  
XIV Vs.CHARAN SINGH & ANR.

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
-27-  
Tuesday September 24,2013

WITH  
SLP(C)No.21131/2013 UNION OF INDIA MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.SUNIL KUMAR & ANR.

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21132/2013 U.O.I. MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.RAM PHAL & ANR.

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21133/2013 UNION OF INDIA MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.INDER SINGH (D) THR. LRS. &  
ORS.

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21134/2013 UNION OF INDIA MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.SRI BHAGWAN & ANR.

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21135/2013 UNION OF INDIA MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.PREM SINGH & ANR.

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21136/2013 UNION OF INDIA MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.SURAJ BHAN & ANR.

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21137/2013 UNION OF INDIA MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.HANUMANT SINGH & ORS.

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21138/2013 UNION OF INDIA MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.PALE RAM & ANR.

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21139/2013 UNION OF INDIA MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.JAI PRAKASH & ANR.

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21141/2013 UNION OF INDIA MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.JAGE RAM & ANR.

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21142/2013 UNION OF INDIA MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.DULI CHAND (D) BY LRS.& ANR.

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21143/2013 UNION OF INDIA & ANR. MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.KUNDAN LAL & ORS.

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21144/2013 UNION OF INDIA MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.KAALI DEVI & ANR

..3/-

Item No. 39

- 3 -

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21145/2013 U.O.I. MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.NARESH KUMAR & ANR.

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21146/2013 UNION OF INDIA MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.RAJ KUMAR & ANR.

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21147/2013 UNION OF INDIA MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.SHISH PAL & ANR

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21148/2013 UNION OF INDIA MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.NARAYAN SINGH & ORS.

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21149/2013 UNION OF INDIA MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.RAMESHWAR DAS & ANR.

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)

WITH  
SLP(C)No.21150/2013 UNION OF INDIA MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.YAADVENDER GOYAL & ANR.

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21151/2013 UNION OF INDIA MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.VIJENDER KUMAR & ANR.

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21152/2013 UNION OF INDIA MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.DALIP SINGH & ANR.

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21154/2013 U.O.I. MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.SAT PRAKASH & ANR.

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21155/2013 U.O.I.THR.LAND ACQUISITION MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV COLLECTOR  
Vs.SATISH KUMAR & ORS.

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21156/2013 U.O.I. MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.ROHIT JAIN & ANR.

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21158/2013 U.O.I. MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.ISHAWAR SINGH PREMI & ANR.

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21159/2013 U.O.I. & ANR. MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.HARI PRAKASH & ANR.

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21160/2013 UNION OF INDIA MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.RAM PRASHAD & ANR.

..4/-

Item No. 39

- 4 -

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
SLP(C)No.21162/2013 U.O.I. MR. D.S. MAHRA  
XIV Vs.RAJ SINGH & ORS.

100. S.( 502) (With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.21163/2013 UNION OF INDIA XIV	Vs.RAM KISHAN & ANR.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
100. S.( 502) SLP(C)No.21164/2013 UNION OF INDIA XIV	(With Office Report) Vs.ZILE SINGH & ORS.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
100. S.( 502) SLP(C)No.21165/2013 U.O.I. XIV	(With Office Report) Vs.RAJ PAL & ANR.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
100. S.( 502) SLP(C)No.21166/2013 UNION OF INDIA XIV	(With Office Report) Vs.KRISHNA DEVI & ORS.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
100. S.( 502) SLP(C)No.21167/2013 U.O.I. XIV	(With Office Report) Vs.JOGINDER & ANR.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
100. S.( 502) SLP(C)No.21168/2013 U.O.I. XIV	(With Office Report) Vs.SILAK RAM & ANR.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
100. S.( 502) SLP(C)No.21169/2013 U.O.I. XIV	(With Office Report) Vs.RAGHUNATH & ANR.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
100. S.( 502) SLP(C)No.21170/2013 U.O.I. XIV	(With Office Report) Vs.ISHWAR SINGH & ANR.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
100. S.( 502)	(With Office Report)	
WITH		
SLP(C)No.21171/2013 U.O.I. XIV	Vs.MAHAR SINGH(D) BY LRS. & ANR.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
100. S.( 502) SLP(C)No.21172/2013 UNION OF INDIA XIV	(With Office Report) Vs.RISHAL SINGH & ANR.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
100. S.( 502) SLP(C)No.21173/2013 U.O.I. XIV	(With Office Report) Vs.NARSH CHANDRA GARG & ANR.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
100. S.( 502) SLP(C)No.21174/2013 UNION OF INDIA XIV	(With Office Report) Vs.DEEPAK & ANR.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
100. S.( 502) SLP(C)No.21175/2013 UNION OF INDIA XIV	(With Office Report) Vs.RAMPAT & ANR.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
100. S.( 502)	(With Office Report)	..5/-

Item No. 39

- 5 -

SLP(C)No.21176/2013 UNION OF INDIA & ANR. MAHRA XIV	Vs.KAMLESH MITTAL	MR. D.S.
100. S.( 502) SLP(C)No.21177-21182/2013 MAHA SINGH ETC.ETC. XIV	(With Office Report) Vs.UNION OF INDIA & ANR.	MR. K.S. RANA
100. S.( 502)	(With Office Report)	

SLP(C)No.21183/2013 U.O.I. XIV	Vs.PURUSHOTTAM LAL & ANR.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
100. S.( 502) SLP(C)No.21184/2013 U.O.I. XIV	(With Office Report) Vs.JOGINDER & ANR.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
100. S.( 502) SLP(C)No.21185/2013 U.O.I. XIV	(With Office Report) Vs.HEM CHANDER & ANR.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
100. S.( 502) SLP(C)No.21186/2013 UNION OF INDIA XIV	(With Office Report) Vs.JOGINDER SINGH & ORS.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
100. S.( 502) SLP(C)No.21187/2013 ANIL KUMAR GUPTA XIV	(With Office Report) Vs.UNION OF INDIA & ANR.	MR. GAGAN
100. S.( 502) SLP(C)No.21188/2013 UNION OF INDIA XIV	(With Office Report) Vs.KRISHAN CHAND & ANR	MR. D.S. MAHRA
100. S.( 502) SLP(C)No.21189/2013 UNION OF INDIA XIV	(With Office Report) Vs.MANDEEP NARWAL & ANR	MR. D.S. MAHRA
100. S.( 502) SLP(C)No.21190/2013 U.O.I XIV	(With Office Report) Vs.RAJINDER PRASAD & ANR.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
100. S.( 502)	(With Office Report)	

Date: 24/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sumanta S. Bandyopadhyay,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.  
Ms. Ridhima Bansal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

..6/-

Item No. 39

- 6 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Out of 62 SLPs process fee is remitted only in 10 matters. The learned counsel for the petitioner in each of the remaining matters granted two weeks time, as last chance for remitting the process fee. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await.  
List the matter on 28.11.2013.

|  
mg

|  
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|  
|