

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

(CC 14162-14201/2013)

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2011 in LAA No.608/2009,LAA
No.129/2010LAA No.130/2010LAA No.176/2010LAA No.177/2010LAA No.179/2010LAA
No.184/2010LAA No.214/2010LAA No.235/2010LAA No.236/2010LAA No.241/2010LAA
No.255/2010LAA No.256/2010LAA No.257/2010LAA No.258/2010LAA No.271/2010LAA
No.413/2010LAA No.415/2010LAA No.416/2010LAA No.417/2010LAA No.425/2010LAA
No.453/2010LAA No.555/2010LAA No.557/2010LAA No.564/2010LAA No.824/2010LAA
No.901/2010LAA No.902/2010LAA No.962/2010LAA No.1015/2010LAA
No.1016/2010LAA No.1027/2010LAA No.1032/2010LAA No.1035/2010LAA
No.1037/2010LAA No.154/2011LAA No.274/2011LAA No.368/2011LAA No.379/2011LAA
No.384/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAMESH KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

With I.A.81-120 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr.Surat Singh, Adv.
Mr.Sumit Jidani, Adv.
Mr.Brajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A.No.674 of 2012 and connected matters.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master