

Listed on 16.12.2013
Before Court No. 12
Item No. 11

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 26920/2013

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos.1 to 3

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing & refiling SLP and exemption from filing certified copy of impugned order)

Silak Ram

Petitioner

VERSUS

Union of India & Anr.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

Pursuant to this Court's Order dated 23.8.2013, show cause notice was issued to both the respondents on 2.9.2013 by registered AD as well as dasti. AD card duly stamped has been received from respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance so far. Nothing has been received from respondent No. 1 by usual mode so far. Counsel for the petitioner has on 3.12.2013 filed affidavit with proof of dasti duly served on both the respondents.

Service is complete.

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 11th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Anil Kr. Tandale, Advocate

DEPUTY REGISTRAR