

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26920/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2011 in LAA No.483/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SILAK RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment,c/delay in re-filing SLP and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 17/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Surat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Tag with Civil Appeal No. 674 of 2012.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master