

\224

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 463/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2011 in LAA No.1021/2010, of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

U.O.I Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT SINGH & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 488-489 of 2014
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG
Ms. Indra Sahney, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Mr. N. Pasha, Adv.
Ms. Tara Narula, Adv.
Ms. Padmalakshmi Nigam, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Tag with SLP) No.35878 of 2011.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER