

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 8-13/2014 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6002-6007 OF 2013

PREMWATI ETC.ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For amend the list of dates at page 'L')

With

I.A.Nos. 23-33 in C.A. No. 6015-6025/2013

(For amend the list of dates at page 'L')

Date: 24/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellants. He seeks permission to withdraw these applications with liberty to file proper applications. I.As are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

(Anita Malhotra)
Sr.PA

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
Asstt.Registrar