



XIV	SLP(C)No.21130/2013 UNION OF INDIA Vs.CHARAN SINGH & ANR.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
XIV	SLP(C)No.21131/2013 UNION OF INDIA Vs.SUNIL KUMAR & ANR.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
128. S.( 502)	(With Office Report) SLP(C)No.21133/2013 UNION OF INDIA Vs.INDER SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
128. S.( 502)	(With Office Report) SLP(C)No.21135/2013 UNION OF INDIA Vs.PREM SINGH & ANR.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
128. S.( 502)	(With Office Report) SLP(C)No.21136/2013 UNION OF INDIA Vs.SURAJ BHAN & ANR.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
128. S.( 502)	(With Office Report) SLP(C)No.21137/2013 UNION OF INDIA Vs.HANUMANT SINGH & ORS.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
128. S.( 502)	(With Office Report) SLP(C)No.21138/2013 UNION OF INDIA Vs.PALE RAM & ANR.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
128. S.( 502)	(With Office Report)	
WITH XIV	SLP(C)No.21141/2013 UNION OF INDIA Vs.JAGE RAM & ANR.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
128. S.( 502)	(With Office Report) SLP(C)No.21145/2013 U.O.I. Vs.NARESH KUMAR & ANR.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
128. S.( 502)	(With Office Report) SLP(C)No.21148/2013 UNION OF INDIA Vs.NARAYAN SINGH & ORS.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
128. S.( 502)	(With Office Report) SLP(C)No.21150/2013 UNION OF INDIA Vs.YAADVENDER GOYAL & ANR.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
128. S.( 502)	(With Office Report) SLP(C)No.21151/2013 UNION OF INDIA Vs.VIJENDER KUMAR & ANR.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
128. S.( 502)	(With Office Report) SLP(C)No.21158/2013 U.O.I. Vs.ISHAWAR SINGH PREMI & ANR.	MR. D.S. MAHRA

.....3

ITEM NO.34

3

128. S.( 502)	(With Office Report) SLP(C)No.21162/2013 U.O.I. Vs.RAJ SINGH & ORS.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
128. S.( 502)	(With Office Report) SLP(C)No.21164/2013 UNION OF INDIA Vs.ZILE SINGH & ORS.	MR. D.S. MAHRA
128. S.( 502)	(With Office Report) SLP(C)No.21166/2013 UNION OF INDIA Vs.KRISHNA DEVI & ORS.	MR. D.S. MAHRA

128. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
 SLP(C)No.21168/2013 U.O.I. MR. D.S. MAHRA  
 XIV Vs.SILAK RAM & ANR.

128. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
 SLP(C)No.21171/2013 U.O.I. MR. D.S. MAHRA  
 XIV Vs.MAHAR SINGH(D) BY LRS. & ANR.

128. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
 SLP(C)No.21175/2013 UNION OF INDIA MR. D.S. MAHRA  
 XIV Vs.RAMPAT & ANR.

128. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
 SLP(C)No.21176/2013 UNION OF INDIA & ANR. MR. D.S. MAHRA  
 XIV Vs.KAMLESH MITTAL

128. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
 SLP(C)No.21183/2013 U.O.I. MR. D.S. MAHRA  
 XIV Vs.PURUSHOTTAM LAL & ANR.

128. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
 SLP(C)No.21184/2013 U.O.I. MR. D.S. MAHRA  
 XIV Vs.JOGINDER & ANR.

128. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
 SLP(C)No.21185/2013 U.O.I. MR. D.S. MAHRA  
 XIV Vs.HEM CHANDER & ANR.

128. S.( 502) (With Office Report)  
 SLP(C)No.21186/2013 UNION OF INDIA MR. D.S. MAHRA  
 XIV Vs.JOGINDER SINGH & ORS.

128. S.( 502) (With Office Report)

Date: 09/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anuradha Rustagi,adv.  
 Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sunando Raha,adv.  
 Ms. S. Janani,Adv.  
 Mr.Jogy Scaria,adv.

ITEM NO.34

-4-

.....4

Mr.Vishnu Saharya,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.16975, 16978/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner and the Ld. Counsel for  
 the respondent No.2 are present.

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks and is given  
 six weeks time for filing the counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take  
 fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved  
 respondent No.1 He shall do the needful within a period of  
 three weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow  
 on the next date.

SLP(C) No.16976/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is present.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved sole respondent. He shall do the needful within a period of three weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

SLP(C) No.16983/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner and the Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 are present.

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks and is given six weeks time for filing the counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No.1. He shall do the needful within a period of three weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

.....5

ITEM NO.34

-5-

SLP(C) No.16986/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner and the Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.1-6, 7 & 8 are present.

The office report indicates that service is complete. The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of six weeks in case they intend to do so.

SLP(C) No.16988/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioners and the Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 are present.

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks and is given six weeks time for filing the counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents. He shall do the needful within a period of three weeks, failing which no extension shall be provided.

SLP(C)NOS.21120,21123,21126, 21127, 21130, 21131,21133, 21135, 21136, 21137, 21138, 21141,21145,21148, 21150,21151, 21158, 21162, 21164, 21166,21168,21171,21175, 21176, 21183, 21184, 21185, 21186/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to take fresh steps in all the matters for the service of notice to the unserved respondents. He shall do the needful within a period of three weeks failing which the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions.

.....6

ITEM NO.34

-6-

In case the requisites are filed, in that event, the matterS shall be listed before this Court on 01.09.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB