

LISTED ON 01.09.2014
BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO.1
ITEM NO.100

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 16975, 16976, 16978, 16983, 16986, 16988, 16991, 16994, 21118, 21119, 21120, 21122, 21123, 21124, 21126, 21127, 21128, 21129, 21130, 21131, 21132, 21133, 21134, 21135, 21136, 21137, 21138, 21139, 21141, 21142, 21143, 21144, 21145, 21146, 21147, 21148, 21149, 21150, 21151, 21152, 21154, 21155, 21156, 21158, 21159, 21160, 21162, 21163, 21164, 21165, 21166, 21167, 21168, 21169, 21170, 21171, 21172, 21173, 21174, 21175, 21176, 21177-82, 21183, 21184, 21185, 21186, 21187, 21188, 21189 AND 21190/2013

UNION OF INDIA ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
Dharampal & ANR. ETC. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 09.05.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the order (Copy of order dated 09.05.2014 is enclosed herewith):-

SLP(C) NOS. 21120, 21123, 21126, 21127, 21130, 21131, 21133, 21135, 21136, 21137, 21138, 21141, 21145, 21148, 21150, 21151, 21158, 21162, 21164, 21166, 21168, 21171, 21175, 21176, 21183, 21184, 21185, 21186/2013:-

It is submitted that as directed counsel for the petitioner has filed the requisite process fee and spare copies and accordingly notices were issued in the above said SLPs.

Service position of each matter is as under:-

S.No.	SLP No.	No. of Respondents	Served	Unserved	Remarks

1.	16975/ 2013	2	C/A not filed by counsel appearing for R-2	Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for service on R-1	
2.	16976/ 2013	Sole respondent	--	Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for service on sole RR	
3.	16978/ 2013	2	C/A not filed by counsel appearing for R-2	Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for service on R-1	
4.	16983/ 2013	2	C/A not filed by counsel appearing for R-2	Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for service on R-1(i), 1(ii) & 1(iii)	
5.	16986/ 2013	8	C/A not filed by counsel appearing for R-1 to 8	--	Service Complete
6.	16988/ 2013	2	C/A not filed by counsel appearing for R-2	Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for service on R-1(i), 1(ii) & 1(iii)	
7.	16991/ 2013	2	C/A not filed by counsel appearing for R-2	Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for service on R-1	

8.	16994/ 2013	2	counsel appearing for R-1 has filed C/A. Counsel appearing for R-2 has not filed C/A.	--	Service Complete
9.	21118/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A not filed	R-1 awaited	
10.	21119/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A awaited	R-1 unserved cover containing notice received with postal comments "No such person"	
11.	21120/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A awaited	R-1 vakalatnama/appearance awaited A.D received	Service complete
12.	21122/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed	R-1 awaited	
13.	21123/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A awaited. R-1 A.D. received V/A awaited		Service complete
14.	21124/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A not filed	R-1 unserved cover containing notice received with postal comments "No such person"	
15.	21126/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A awaited	R-1 unserved cover containing notice received with postal comments "Incomplete address"	
16.	21127/ 2013	13	R-13 V/A filed C/A awaited. R-1 to 12 A.D. card received V/A awaited		Service complete

17.	21128/ 2013	2	R-1 V/A filed C/A awaited. R-2 V/A filed C/A awaited		Service complete
18.	21129/ 2013	2	A.D. of R-1 received V/A awaited. R-2 V/A filed C/A awaited		Service complete
19.	21130/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A awaited	R-1 unserved cover containing notice received with postal comments "Incomplete address"	
20.	21131/ 2013	2	A.D. of R-2 received V/A awaited	R-1 awaited	
21.	21132/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A awaited. R-1 A.D. received V/A awaited		Service complete
22.	21133/ 2013	7	R-7 V/A filed C/A awaited. A.D. of R-1(i), (ii), (iii), 5 & 6 received V/A awaited	R-1(iv) & (v) awaited	
23.	21134/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A awaited. R-1 A.D. received V/A awaited.		Service complete
24.	21135/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A awaited	R-1 awaited	
25.	21136/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A awaited	R-1 unserved cover containing notice received with postal comments "Incomplete address"	

26.	21137/ 2013	6	R-6 V/A filed C/A awaited	R-1 to 5 unserved cover containing notice received with postal comments "No such person at given address"	
27.	21138/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A awaited. R-1 A.D. received V/A awaited		Service complete
28.	21139/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed. R-1 signed A.D. No appearance		Service complete
29.	21141/ 2013	2	R-2 awaited	R-1 expired	
30.	21142/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A not filed	R-1 awaited	
31.	21143/ 2013	3		R-2 unserved cover not known R-1 and 3 awaited	
32.	21144/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A awaited	R-1 expired	
33.	21145/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A awaited		
34.	21146/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A not filed	R-1 unserved cover containing notice received with postal comments "Insufficient address"	

35.	21147/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A awaited	R-1 unserved cover containing notice received with postal comments "Refused to accept"	
36.	21148/ 2013	7	R-7 V/A filed C/A awaited. R-1 to 6 A.D. received V/A awaited		Service complete
37.	21149/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A awaited. R-1 A.D. received V/A awaited		Service complete
38.	21150/ 2013	2		R-1 and 2 awaited	
39.	21151/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A awaited	R-1 unserved cover containing notice received with postal comments "Incomplete address"	
40.	21152/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A received C/A awaited	R-1 expired	
41.	21154/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A awaited	R-1 awaited	
42.	21155/ 2013	3	R-1 to 3 V/A filed C/A awaited		Service complete
43.	21156/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A not filed	R-1 awaited	
44.	21158/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A awaited	R-1 awaited	
45.	21159/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A awaited R-1 A.D. received V/A awaited		Service complete
46.	21160/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A awaited	R-1 awaited	

47.	21162/ 2013	5	R-5 V/A filed C/A awaited. R-1 A.D. received V/A awaited	R-2 to 4 unserved cover containing notice received with postal comments "Incomplete address"	
48.	21163/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A awaited. R-1 A.D. received V/A awaited		Service complete
49.	21164/ 2013	4		R-1 to 3 unserved cover containing notice received with postal comments "Not proper address" R-4 awaited	
50.	21165/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A received	R-1 awaited	
51.	21166/ 2013	3	All of R-1 & 3 received V/A awaited	R-2 awaited	
52.	21167/ 2013	2	R-2 A.D. received V/A awaited	R-1 unserved cover containing notice received with postal comments "Incomplete address"	
53.	21168/ 2013	2	R-1 A.D. received V/A awaited	R-2 awaited	
54.	21169/ 2013	2	R-1 and 2 A.D. received V/A awaited		Service complete
55.	21170/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A awaited	R-1 expired	

56.	21171/ 2013	7	A.D. of R-1 to 7 received. V/A awaited		Service complete
57.	21172/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A received C/A awaited	R-1 expired	
58.	21173/ 2013	2	R-2 A.D. received V/A awaited	R-1 unserved cover containing notice received with postal comments "Incomplete address"	
59.	21174/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A awaited	R-1 awaited	
60.	21175/ 2013	2	R-2 A.D. received V/A awaited	R-1 expired	
61.	21176/ 2013	Sole		Awaited	
62.	21177- 82/ 2013	2 (common in all SLPs)		Awaited	
63.	21183/ 2013	2	A.D. of R-2 received V/A awaited	R-1 awaited	
64.	21184/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A awaited R-1 A.D. received. V/A awaited		Service complete
65.	21185/ 2013	2	R-1 & 2 A.D. received. V/A awaited		Service complete
66.	21186/ 2013	4	R-1, 3 & 4 A.D. received. V/A awaited	R-2 unserved cover containing notice received with postal comments "Incomplete address"	
67.	21187/ 2013	2 U.O.I & D.S.I.D.C.	R-2 V/A filed C/A awaited	R-1 awaited	

68.	21188/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A awaited	R-2 unserved cover containing notice received with postal comments "Incomplete address"	
69.	21189/ 2013	2	R-2 V/A filed C/A awaited. R-1 A.D. received V/A awaited		Service complete
70.	21190/ 2013	2	A.D. card of R-2 received V/A awaited	R-1 awaited	

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner is required to take steps to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased respondents in SLPs as mentioned at S.Nos. 29, 32, 40, 41, 55 and 57.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 29th DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. D. S. Mahra, Advocate
2. M/s. Saharya & Co., Advocates
3. Ms. S. Janani, Advocate
4. Mr. Nitin Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR