

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 4481/2013

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRI RAM RATTAN & ANR.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4545/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16975/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16976/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16978/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16983/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16986/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16988/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16991/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16994/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21118/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21119/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21120/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21122/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21123/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21124/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21126/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21127/2013

Signature Not Verified

(With Office Report)

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.09.02

SLP(C) No. 21128/2013

17:48:12 IST

Reason:

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21129/2013

(With Office Report)

Item No.100

SLP(C) No. 21130/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21131/2013

(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21132/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21133/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21135/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21136/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21137/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21138/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21139/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21141/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21142/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21143/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21144/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21145/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21148/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21150/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21151/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21158/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21162/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21164/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21166/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21168/2013
(With Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21171/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21175/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21176/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21183/2013
(With Office Report)
Item No.100

-3-

SLP(C) No. 21184/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21185/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 21186/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No.21146/2013
(with office report)
SLP(C) No.21147/2013
(with office report)
SLP(C) No.21149/2013
(with office report)
SLP(C) No.21152/2013
(with office report)
SLP(C) No.21154/2013
(with office report)
SLP(C) No.21155/2013

(with office report)
SLP(C) No.21156/2013
(with office report)
SLP(C) No.21159/2013
(with office report)
SLP(C) No.21160/2013
(with office report)
SLP(C) No.21163/2013
(with office report)
SLP(C) No.21165/2013
(with office report)
SLP(C) No.21167/2013
(with office report)
SLP(C) No.21169/2013
(with office report)
SLP(C) No.21170/2013
(with office report)
SLP(C) No.21172/2013
(with office report)
SLP(C) No.21173/2013
(with office report)
SLP(C) No.21174/2013
(with office report)
SLP(C) No.21189/2013
(with office report)
SLP(C) No.21190/2013
(with office report)
SLP(C) No.21134/2013
(with office report)
SLP(C) No.21187/2013
(with office report)
SLP(C) No.21188/2013
(with office report)
SLP(C) No.21177-21182/2013
(with office report)
Item No.100

-4-

Date : 01/09/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.
Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish the
fresh address of respondent No.1 in SLP(C) Nos.21119, 21124,
21126, 21130, 21136, 21137, 21167, 21173, 21146 and
21151/2013, respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.21143, respondent
Nos.2 to 4 in SLP(C) Nos.21162, 21186, 21188 and respondent
No.4 in SLP(C) No.21164/2013.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps

for effecting service on the unserved respondents in all the matters and move application for substitution in respect of respondent No.1 in SLP(C) Nos.21114, 21144, 21152, 21170, 21172 and 21175/2013.

Service report is awaited in respect of respondent No.1 in SLP(C) Nos.21118, 21122, 21131, 21133, 21135, 21154, 21156, 21158, 21160, 21174, 21183, 21187, 21190, sole respondent in SLP(C) No.21176, respondent No.2 in SLP(C) Nos.21114, 21168, respondent Nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C) Nos.21150, 21177-21182, respondent Nos.2 to 4 in SLP(C) No.21165 and respondent Nos.1 to 3 in SLP(C) No.21164/2013.
Item No.100 -5-

Application for substitution be filed within four weeks and fresh steps be also taken within the aforesaid period.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to supply the complete set of the pleadings to the learned counsel for the respondents, who have filed their vakalatnama. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks of receipt of the complete set of the pleadings.

List again on 27.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar