

LISTED ON: 13.10.2014

BEFORE COURT NO: 4

ITEM NO: 37

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE (CIVIL) NOS, 26605/2014 AND
26767/2014

SHRI ROHIT JAIN ETC.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matters have been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 29.05.2014 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in L.A. Appeal No. 288 of 2014 and 285 of 2014 respectively.

It is further submitted that C.A. No. 675/2012 (Main Case C.A. No. 674/2012) arising out of relied upon order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.01.2012 when the Court was pleased to grant leave. Copy of order dated 17.01.2012 is enclosed herewith.

It is further submitted that these matters have been tagged together as both are arising out of common followed judgment.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 10th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR