

Listed On 27.11.2014
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 1
Item No.

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 4481 and 4545 OF 2013

Union of India

... Appellant

Versus

Ram Rattan & Anr.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 01.09.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Copy Enclosed."

Civil Appeal No. 4481/2013

There are 2 respondents in this appeal. Certificate of service has been received from the High court in respect of both the Respondent.

Service of notice of lodgment petition of appeal is complete.

Original Record has been received from the High Court.

Civil Appeal No. 4545/2013

There are 2 respondents in this appeal.

certificate of service has been received from the High court in respect of both the Respondent. Stating therein that notice has been served on 30.05.2014 in respect of Respondent no. 2. Unserved cover containing the notice has been received back in respect of Respondent No. 1 with postal remark "shifted from given address". Counsel for the appellant has not taken step, despite this Registry letter dated 07.08.2014. Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.

Service of notice of lodgment petition of appeal is not complete in respect of Respondent No.1 .

Original Record has been received from the High Court.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Court of Id. Registrar with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 26th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to :

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

p-2/Avi